Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Warner E. Speakman	10/09/2006
Mr. Frederick D. Sexton Jr.	10/02/2006
Mr. Lester W. Mikles	10/09/2006
Mr. John F. Osteen	10/09/2006
Mr. Kenneth Alan Shackleford	10/11/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STI, Inc.
Street Address:	1877 Vanderhorn Drive
City:	Memphis
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	38134

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11497059

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (901)537-1010

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 901-537-1000

Email: dschelling@wyattfirm.com
Correspondent Name: Douglas W. Schelling
Address Line 1: 1715 Aaron Brenner Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 800

500165611

Address Line 4: Memphis, TENNESSEE 38120-4367

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: A310946.4US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Douglas W. Schelling

ME OF SUBMITTER: Douglas W. Schelling

PATENT

REEL: 018402 FRAME: 0175

\$40.00

—CH \$40

Total Attachments: 7
source=assignment#page1.tif
source=assignment#page2.tif
source=assignment#page3.tif
source=assignment#page4.tif
source=assignment#page5.tif
source=assignment#page6.tif
source=assignment#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 018402 FRAME: 0176

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Warner E. Speakman, whose address is 4280 Warren Rd., Oakland, TN 38060, Frederick D. Sexton, Jr., whose address is 9374 Canabridge Dr., Lakeland, TN 38002, Lester W. Mikles, whose address is 6560 Deermont Dr., Bartlett, TN 38134, John F. Osteen, whose address is 8019 Breezy Creek Rd., Germantown, TN 38138, and Kenneth Alan Shackleford, whose address is 8664 Old River Road, Cordova, TN 38018 (hereinafter "Assignors"), are joint inventors of an invention entitled "Surveillance Unit and Method of Use Thereof" (hereinafter "Invention"); and

WHEREAS, STI, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignee") whose mailing address is 1877 Vanderhorn Drive, Memphis, TN 38134, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Invention throughout the world, and all right, title and interest in, to and under any and all applications for and Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries throughout the world.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the payment of one dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, to Assignors in hand paid by Assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, and in any and all applications for U.S. Letters Patent, and any and all divisions, continuations, or continuations-in-part that may be filed with respect to the Invention or improvements thereto, and any and all patents, reissue patents, certificates of inventorship, utility models, design registrations, and the like, of the Invention, or improvements thereto, that may be granted in the United States, or in any foreign country, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent of the United States or foreign countries are or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignors hereby authorize Assignee the right to add the following information regarding a United States patent application filed so that this Assignment may be recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Surveillance Unit and Method of Use Thereof (Title of Application)

11/497,059 (Serial Number) August 1, 2006 (Filing Date) Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on the Invention or resulting from such application(s) and from any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or reissues thereof, to Assignee as assignee of Assignors entire interest, and hereby represent and warrant that Assignors have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignors have not transferred, licensed, assigned, or executed any agreement for any interest in the Invention to anyone other than Assignee, and that Assignors have not transferred, licensed, assigned, or executed any agreement for any right granted to Assignee hereunder, or for any interest in the Invention in conflict with this Assignment.

Assignors hereby covenant and agree that they will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of said Invention and to such Letters Patent as may be granted therefore, to Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives and that if Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives shall desire to file any divisional or continuation applications or to secure a reissue of such Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, Assignors will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the filing of such divisional or continuation application, or such application for reissue and the procuring thereof, and for the filing of such disclaimer, without further compensation but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

Assignors do further covenant and agree that Assignors will, at any time upon request, communicate to Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such facts relating to the Invention and Letters Patent or the file history thereof as may be known to Assignors, and testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do, without further compensation but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

		WARNER E. SPEAKMAN
STATE C	OF TENNESSEE	
COUNTY	OF Shelby	
SPEAKM and acknown expressed	IAN, known to me to be the per owledged to me that he execu	ority, on this day personally appeared WARNER E. rson whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, ated the same for the purposes and consideration therein for office this
(Seal)	STATE OF TENNESSEE NOTARY PUBLIC PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: July 27, 2010	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:

EXECUTED THIS 9 day of OCTOBER, 2006.

	REDERICK D. SEXTON, JR.
STATE OF TENNESSEE	
COUNTY OF Shelby	
SEXTON, JR., known to me to be the person	on this day personally appeared FREDERICK D. whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, the same for the purposes and consideration therein the ce this day of Offolia 2006.
STATE COMMENTAL STATE	Heaffer Terfini NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:

EXECUTED THIS 2 day of CCTober, 2006.

EXECUTED THIS 9 day of October, 2006.
LESTER W. MIKLES
STATE OF TEAMEREE
COUNTY OF Shelly
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared LESTER W. MIKLES, known to me to_be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office this 9th day of October 2006.
(Seal) Augustus NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires: July 27, 2010

EXECUTED THIS <u>4</u> day of <u>C</u>	Tobal , 2006.
	Don F. Otto
	JOHN F. OSTEEN
STATE OF TOURSEE	
COUNTY OF Shalley	
known to me to be the person whose na acknowledged to me that he executed the expressed.	on this day personally appeared JOHN F. OSTEEN, ame is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and e same for the purposes and consideration therein
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of off	ice this <u>G</u> day of <u>OCTOBEK</u> 2006.
STATE OF	Healther Plessons NOTARY PUBLIC
(Seal) TENNESSEE NOTARY PUBLIC PUBLIC	My Commission Expires:
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: July 27, 2010	

EXECUTED THIS // day of Oc	70602, 2006.
	KENNETH ALAN SHACKLEFORD
STATE OF Jamessee	
COUNTY OF Shelby	
SHACKLEFORD, known to me to be the	on this day personally appeared KENNETH ALAN person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing executed the same for the purposes and consideration
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of offi	ice this //th/day of October 2006.
OF OF	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 10/17/2006